

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13805 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 302 OF 2026

Praveen Malhotra

...Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Kamal Kumari Malhotra (deleted) and Ors. and ...Respondents
Anr.

Ms. Sayali B. i/b Ms. Kanchan Talreja, for the Applicant/Appellant.
Mr. Mohit Khanna a/w Ms. Anuja Bhansali, Ms. Nupur Toshniwal i/b M/s
Rashmikant And Partners, for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : June 10, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant submits that there is a clerical error in the cause title of the order dated 6th May, 2026. He submits that the name of Appellant is incorrectly mentioned as '**Vipen Malhotra and Ors.**' instead of '**Praveen Malhotra**'.
2. The title in the order dated 6th May, 2026 be corrected accordingly.
3. Stand over to **11th June, 2026**. To be listed along with Cross Objection (St) No. 3496 of 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]