

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13805 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.302 OF 2026

Praveen Malhotra ...Applicant/
Appellant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Praveen Malhotra ...Appellant/
Orig.Defendant

Versus

Kamal Kumari Malhotra (Deleted) And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (STAMP) NO.3496 OF 2026
(NOT ON BOARD)
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.302 OF 2026

Vipen Malhotra & Anr. ...Applicant/
Respondent
Nos.2 and 3

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Praveen Malhotra ...Appellant/
Orig.Defendant

Versus

Kamal Kumari Malhotra (Deleted) And Ors. ...Respondents

*Ms. Talreja Kanchan a/w Labdhi Parekh for the
Applicant/Appellant/Respondent in Cross-Objection*

*Mr. Mohit Khanna a/w Mr. Vishesh Malviya, Ms. Anuja Bhansali and Ms.
Nupur Toshniwal i/b M/s. Rashmikant and Partners for the
Respondents/Cross Objectivist*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JUNE 11, 2026

P. C. :

1. The First Appeal can be heard finally. List on 24th June 2026.

The compilation of documents to be filed on or before 17th June 2026.

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]